Jacob Adam Walburn
3924 Maid Marion Ln.
Nacogdoches, TX 75965
(217) 418-9411
walburnj@sfasu.edu

Education:

Doctor of Musical Arts 2011
Trumpet Performance, with a cognate in Jazz

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

Primary Teachers: Michael Ewald, Ronald Romm, Tito Carillo (jazz)

Master of Music 2003
Trumpet Performance

University of Southern Mississippi, Hattiesburg

Primary teacher: Joel Treybig

Bachelor of Music 2001
Trumpet Performance

Bowling Green State University, Ohio

Primary teacher: Todd Davidson

College Teaching Experience:

Associate Professor of Trumpet Stephen F. Austin State University
(2017-
Duties include teaching undergraduate and graduate trumpet majors, leading
weekly master classes and warm up sessions, directing the Swingin’ Aces Jazz
Ensemble, directing the SFA Trumpet Ensemble, teaching trumpet pedagogy and
trumpet literature courses, teaching beginning and advanced jazz improvisation
courses, and performing as a member of the SFA Faculty Brass Quintet.

Assistant Professor Applied Trumpet University of Texas-Rio Grande Valley
(2011-2017)
Duties included teaching undergraduate and graduate trumpet majors, leading
weekly master classes and warm up sessions, directing the UTRGV Jazz
Ensemble, directing the UTRGV Trumpet Ensemble, teaching trumpet pedagogy
and trumpet literature courses, and performing as a member of the UTRGV
Faculty Brass Quintet.



Visiting Lecturer of Trumpet University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
(2008-2011)
Duties included teaching undergraduate,
graduate and artist diploma trumpet majors, directing the
U of I Brass Choir, coaching chamber ensembles, leading weekly
master classes and warm-up sessions, and performing nationally and
internationally as a member of the Illinois Brass Quintet.

Visiting Assistant Professor of Trumpet & Jazz Oklahoma State University
(2007-2008)
Duties included teaching undergraduate trumpet
performance and education majors, leading weekly
master classes and warm-up sessions, coaching brass
chamber ensembles, and directing the Oklahoma State
University Jazz Band I.

Graduate Trumpet Teaching Assistant, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
2005-07
Duties included teaching undergraduate
music education majors, teaching trumpet
specific music education courses for non-majors,
and directing the Ul Trumpet Ensemble.

Graduate Trumpet Teaching Assistant, University of Southern Mississippi, 2001-04

Applied trumpet teacher; also worked with
and conducted the USM Trumpet Ensemble.

Additional Teaching Experience:

Trumpet Faculty, Stephen F. Austin State University Summer Band Camp 2017-
Duties include teaching daily master classes and lessons.

Trumpet Faculty, Blue Lake Fine Arts Camp 2016
Duties included teaching daily master classes and sectionals,
Conducting the Masterworks Orchestra Brass Choir and Symphonic
Band Brass Choir, and performing with the Blue Lake Festival Band
And the Blue Lake Festival Orchestra.

Trumpet Faculty, Hllinois Summer Youth Music Trumpet Camp 2010-2015
Duties included teaching private lessons, leading master class and
warm up sessions, and conducting the ISYM Trumpet Ensemble.



Trumpet Instructor, Hllinois Summer Youth Music
Duties included teaching both private and
group lessons and leading master class sessions.

2009-2011

Private Trumpet Instructor, Oak Grove Middle School, Hattiesburg, Mississippi 2004

Private Trumpet Instructor, Medina, OH City School District

Courses Taught

Applied Trumpet (undergraduate and graduate)
Trumpet Methods

Trumpet Repertoire

Trumpet Pedagogy

Trumpet Ensemble (director)

Jazz Ensemble (director)

Jazz Improvisation

Jazz Combo (director)

Brass Choir (director)

Chamber Music (brass quintet coach, undergraduate and graduate)
Jazz History

Notable Performances/Master Classes:

Solo Performances
Guest Soloist with Southern Arts Pro Musica: G. Torelli — Sinfonia in D Major

Guest Soloist with University of Southern Mississippi Concert Band:
E. Sachse — Concertino

Guest Soloist (Southern Arts Brass Quintet) with USM Wind Ensemble:
Eric Ewazen — Shadowcatcher

Guest Soloist with the USM Wind Ensemble: J. Hummel — Concerto in E-flat

1995-2000

2001

2002

2002

2003



Guest Soloist with the USM Wind Ensemble:
A. Vivaldi — Concerto for Two Trumpets

Guest Soloist (Southern Arts Brass Quintet) with the USM Symphonic Winds
J. Cheetham — Concertino

Guest Soloist with the USM Concert Band: D. Clarke — Flirtations

Guest Soloist with the University of Illinois Brass Choir
Anthony Plog — Concerto for Trumpet, Brass Ensemble, and Percussion

Guest Soloist with the University of Texas-Pan American Brass Ensemble
Anthony Plog — Concerto for Trumpet, Brass Ensemble, and Percussion

Guest Soloist with the University of Texas-Pan American Wind Ensemble
Oskar Bohme — Concerto in F Minor for Trumpet and Band

Guest Soloist on the “UTPA Faculty Showcase Recital”
Joseph Turrin — Fandango

Featured soloist on the “New Works Recital” at the International Trumpet Guild
Conference in Philadelphia, PA
Jack Ballard — Asubuhi

Featured soloist with the Valley Symphony Orchestra Chamber Music Series
Joseph Haydn — Concerto in E-flat

Featured soloist with the UTRGV Clarinet Choir
Joseph Haydn — Concerto in E-flat

Featured soloist with the RGV Chamber Music Society
Giuseppe Tartini — Concerto in D for Trumpet and Strings

Featured soloist at the fall 2017 SFA School of Music Convocation
James Stephenson — L’ Esprit de la Trompete

Featured soloist with the Stephen F. Austin State University Wind Ensemble
John Mackey — Antique Violences

Featured soloist on the “New Works Recital” at the International Trumpet Guild
Conference (virtual)
Travis Wattigney — Impetus

Featured soloist with the SFA Symphony Orchestra
Aaron Copeland — Quiet City
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2015

2015
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2019

2021

2023



Brass Quintet

Piney Woods Brass Quintet
Consortium

UTPA Faculty Brass Quintet

Illinois Brass Quintet

Oklahoma State Faculty Brass Quintet

Southern Arts Brass Quintet

Chamber Music Performances With the Illinois Brass Quintet
Texas A&M University-Commerce

Baylor University

University of Texas-Austin

University of North Texas

University of Texas-Arlington

Bowling Green State University

Eastern Michigan University

University of Michigan

Michigan State University

Polish International Trombone Festival, Warsaw, Poland

1% International Master Class for Brass Instruments, Bornem, Belgium
University of Central Florida

University of South Florida-Tampa

Florida State University

University of Miami-Florida

2017-

2013-2014

2011-2013

2006-2011

2007-2008

2001-2004

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010



Master Class Presentations
Oklahoma State University

Texas A&M University-Commerce
Baylor University

University of Texas-Austin
University of North Texas
University of Texas-Arlington
Bowling Green State University
University of Michigan

Michigan State University
Frederick Chopin Conservatory of Music, Warsaw, Poland
[llinois Summer Youth Music
[llinois Summer Youth Music

1%t International Master Class for Brass Instruments, Bornem, Belgium
University of Central Florida
University of South Florida-Tampa
Florida State University

University of Miami-Florida
University of Illinois

University of Texas-Pan American
University of Southern Mississippi

Ocean Springs High School, MS

2007-2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2008-2010

2011-2015

2014

2014



University of Texas-Rio Grande Valley 2015

Professional Recordings

Orchestral

Sinfonia Da Camera - George Walker, “Great American Orchestral Works, Vol. 3”

(Released by Albany Records, Albany, NY) 2011
Sinfonia Da Camera — William Schumann, “On Freedom’s Ground

(Released by Albany Records, Albany, NY) 2011
Chamber
IFC3, Launch 2014
IFC3, Untitled 2015
IFC3, Untitled 2016
Jazz
University of Illinois Concert Jazz Band — “As of Yet” 2007

Professional Orchestral Experience

Shreveport Symphony Orchestra 2019-2022
Longview Symphony Orchestra 2017-2018, 2022
Texarkana Symphony Orchestra 2017, 2021
Steamboat Springs (CO) Symphony Orchestra 2017
Blue Lake Festival Orchestra 2016
Valley Symphony Orchestra 2011-2017

Peoria Symphony Orchestra 2010



Sinfonia da Camera (Co-Principal Trumpet)
Gulf Coast Symphony Orchestra, MS
Meridian Symphony Orchestra, MS
Mississippi Symphony Orchestra.
Perrysburg Symphony Orchestra, OH

Ashland Symphony Orchestra, OH

Jazz Ensemble

Dean Canty Jazz Orchestra

Lead Trumpet, University of lllinois Latin Jazz Ensemble
Split-Lead Trumpet, University of Illinois Concert Jazz Band
Lead trumpet, University of Southern Mississippi Jazz Lab Band |
Theatre pit orchestras in the Hattiesburg metropolitan area

Lead Trumpet, Bowling Green State University Jazz Lab Band |
Theatre pit orchestras in the Sandusky/Bowling Green area

Various casino and big band performances in the Hattiesburg/Biloxi area

Honors, Awards, and Recognitions

SFA Trumpet Ensemble, National Trumpet Competition Quarter Finalists
UTPA Trumpet Ensemble, National Trumpet Competition Semi-Finalists
TMEA All-State Judge, 6A Trumpets, San Antonio, TX

Featured Clinician, McAllen Jazz Festival, Nikki Rowe High School

Featured Clinician, UTPA Brass Day, Edinburg, Texas

2009-2011
2002-05
2005

2002
1999-2000

2000

2012-2016
2008
2007

2002-2005

2001-2005

1996-2001

1995-2000

2001-2005

2018, 2019
2015
2015
2014

2011-2014



Featured Clinician, TMEA Region 15 Jazz; Edinburg, Texas 2012

Guest Clinician, Verdigris Jazz Festival; Verdigris, Oklahoma 2007
Finalist, Krannert Debut Competition at the University of Illinois 2007
Guest brass artist, USM Southern Chorale 2005
A.C.D.A. Convention in Los Angeles, CA

Winner, USM Band Concerto Competition 2002
Winner, USM Band Concerto Competition 2003
Premiere performance of Sonata by Robert Bradshaw. 2003

Performed the Mississippi premiere of Sonata as part of its 50 state
World Premiere

Full Scholarship, Lake Placid International Trumpet Seminar 1999



Tito Carrillo

Assistant Professor of Jazz Trumpet

University of Illinois
tcarrill@illinois.edu
(773) 562-5121

Elliot Chasanov

Associate Professor of Trombone
University of Illinois
echasano@illinois.edu

(217) 333-6674

Dr. Jay Dean

Director of Orchestral Activities
University of Southern Mississippi
jay.dean@usm.edu

(601) 266-4001

Dr. Thomas Fraschillo

Director of Bands, emeritus
University of Southern Mississippi
thomas.fraschillo@usm.edu

(601) 266-4990

Dr. Gregory Fuller

Director of Choral Activities
University of Southern Mississippi
gregory.fuller@usm.edu

(601) 266-4092

Dr. Paul Garcia

Director of Bands

North Carolina State University
919-513-4489

paul garcia@ncsu.edu

Dr. Pedro Martinez

Associate Professor of Trombone, Chair,

Music Department

University of Texas-Pan American
martinezp@utpa.edu

(956) 638-0444

References

Mark Moore

Associate Professor of Tuba and
Euphonium and

Chair of the Brass Division
University of Illinois
memoore@illinois.edu

(217) 649-1635

Larry Panella

Director of Jazz Studies
University of Southern Mississippi
lawrence.panella@usm.edu

(601) 266-4047

Dr. Wes Parker

Director of Jazz Studies

North Carolina State University
919-515-8277

wes _parker@ncsu.edu

Dr. Scott Roeder

Associate Professor of Tuba/Euphonium

University of Texas-Pan American
roedersd@utpa.edu
(956) 665-7154

Ronald Romm
Professor of Trumpet
University of Illinois
ronromm@illinois.edu
(941) 780-5317

Dr. Bradley Snow

Assistant Teaching Professor
Director of Athletics Bands
University of Missouri
snowdo@missouri.edu
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(573) 882-9475

Dr. Saul Torres

Director of Bands

University of Texas-Pan American
storresb@utpa.edu

(956)-665-7490

Dr. Joel Treybig

Associate Professor of Trumpet
Belmont University
treybigj@mail.belmont.edu
(615) 460-6079
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