# Jacob Adam Walburn 3924 Maid Marion Ln. Nacogdoches, TX 75965 (217) 418-9411 walburnj@sfasu.edu

# **Education:**

Doctor of Musical Arts 2011

Trumpet Performance, with a cognate in Jazz University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

Primary Teachers: Michael Ewald, Ronald Romm, Tito Carillo (jazz)

Master of Music 2003

Trumpet Performance

University of Southern Mississippi, Hattiesburg

Primary teacher: Joel Treybig

Bachelor of Music 2001

Trumpet Performance
Bowling Green State University, Ohio
Primary teacher: Todd Davidson

## **College Teaching Experience:**

## **Associate Professor of Trumpet**

Stephen F. Austin State University (2017-

Duties include teaching undergraduate and graduate trumpet majors, leading weekly master classes and warm up sessions, directing the Swingin' Aces Jazz Ensemble, directing the SFA Trumpet Ensemble, teaching trumpet pedagogy and trumpet literature courses, teaching beginning and advanced jazz improvisation courses, and performing as a member of the SFA Faculty Brass Ouintet.

# Assistant Professor Applied Trumpet University of Texas-Rio Grande Valley (2011-2017)

Duties included teaching undergraduate and graduate trumpet majors, leading weekly master classes and warm up sessions, directing the UTRGV Jazz Ensemble, directing the UTRGV Trumpet Ensemble, teaching trumpet pedagogy and trumpet literature courses, and performing as a member of the UTRGV Faculty Brass Quintet.

## **Visiting Lecturer of Trumpet**

# University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign (2008-2011)

Duties included teaching undergraduate, graduate and artist diploma trumpet majors, directing the U of I Brass Choir, coaching chamber ensembles, leading weekly master classes and warm-up sessions, and performing nationally and internationally as a member of the Illinois Brass Quintet.

# **Visiting Assistant Professor of Trumpet & Jazz**

Oklahoma State University (2007-2008)

Duties included teaching undergraduate trumpet performance and education majors, leading weekly master classes and warm-up sessions, coaching brass chamber ensembles, and directing the Oklahoma State University Jazz Band I.

# Graduate Trumpet Teaching Assistant, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 2005-07

Duties included teaching undergraduate music education majors, teaching trumpet specific music education courses for non-majors, and directing the UI Trumpet Ensemble.

Graduate Trumpet Teaching Assistant, University of Southern Mississippi, 2001-04
Applied trumpet teacher; also worked with
and conducted the USM Trumpet Ensemble.

## **Additional Teaching Experience:**

Trumpet Faculty, **Stephen F. Austin State University Summer Band Camp**Duties include teaching daily master classes and lessons.

# Trumpet Faculty, Blue Lake Fine Arts Camp

2016

Duties included teaching daily master classes and sectionals, Conducting the Masterworks Orchestra Brass Choir and Symphonic Band Brass Choir, and performing with the Blue Lake Festival Band And the Blue Lake Festival Orchestra.

## Trumpet Faculty, Illinois Summer Youth Music Trumpet Camp

2010-2015

Duties included teaching private lessons, leading master class and warm up sessions, and conducting the ISYM Trumpet Ensemble.

## Trumpet Instructor, Illinois Summer Youth Music

2009-2011

Duties included teaching both private and group lessons and leading master class sessions.

Private Trumpet Instructor, Oak Grove Middle School, Hattiesburg, Mississippi 2004

Private Trumpet Instructor, Medina, OH City School District

1995-2000

2003

# **Courses Taught**

**Applied Trumpet (undergraduate and graduate)** 

**Trumpet Methods** 

**Trumpet Repertoire** 

**Trumpet Pedagogy** 

**Trumpet Ensemble (director)** 

Jazz Ensemble (director)

**Jazz Improvisation** 

Jazz Combo (director)

**Brass Choir (director)** 

Chamber Music (brass quintet coach, undergraduate and graduate)

**Jazz History** 

# Notable Performances/Master Classes:

## Solo Performances

Guest Soloist with Southern Arts Pro Musica: G. Torelli – Sinfonia in D Major	2001
Guest Soloist with University of Southern Mississippi Concert Band: E. Sachse – <i>Concertino</i>	2002
Guest Soloist (Southern Arts Brass Quintet) with USM Wind Ensemble: Eric Ewazen – <i>Shadowcatcher</i>	2002

Guest Soloist with the USM Wind Ensemble: J. Hummel – Concerto in E-flat

Guest Soloist with the USM Wind Ensemble:  A. Vivaldi – Concerto for Two Trumpets	2003
Guest Soloist (Southern Arts Brass Quintet) with the USM Symphonic Winds J. Cheetham – <i>Concertino</i>	2004
Guest Soloist with the USM Concert Band: D. Clarke – Flirtations	2004
Guest Soloist with the University of Illinois Brass Choir Anthony Plog – Concerto for Trumpet, Brass Ensemble, and Percussion	2010
Guest Soloist with the University of Texas-Pan American Brass Ensemble Anthony Plog – Concerto for Trumpet, Brass Ensemble, and Percussion	2012
Guest Soloist with the University of Texas-Pan American Wind Ensemble Oskar Bohme – Concerto in F Minor for Trumpet and Band	2012
Guest Soloist on the "UTPA Faculty Showcase Recital" Joseph Turrin – Fandango	2014
Featured soloist on the "New Works Recital" at the International Trumpet Guild Conference in Philadelphia, PA  Jack Ballard – Asubuhi	2014
Featured soloist with the Valley Symphony Orchestra Chamber Music Series Joseph Haydn – <i>Concerto in E-flat</i>	2015
Featured soloist with the UTRGV Clarinet Choir Joseph Haydn – Concerto in E-flat	2015
Featured soloist with the RGV Chamber Music Society Giuseppe Tartini – Concerto in D for Trumpet and Strings	2015
Featured soloist at the fall 2017 SFA School of Music Convocation James Stephenson – $L$ ' Esprit de la Trompete	2017
Featured soloist with the Stephen F. Austin State University Wind Ensemble John Mackey – <i>Antique Violences</i>	2019
Featured soloist on the "New Works Recital" at the International Trumpet Guild Conference (virtual)  Travis Wattigney – Impetus	2021
Featured soloist with the SFA Symphony Orchestra Aaron Copeland – <i>Quiet City</i>	2023

# Brass Quintet

Piney Woods Brass Quintet	2017-
Consortium	2013-2014
UTPA Faculty Brass Quintet	2011-2013
Illinois Brass Quintet	2006-2011
Oklahoma State Faculty Brass Quintet	2007-2008
Southern Arts Brass Quintet	2001-2004
Chamber Music Performances With the Illinois Brass Quintet	
Texas A&M University-Commerce	2008
Baylor University	2008
University of Texas-Austin	2008
University of North Texas	2008
University of Texas-Arlington	2008
Bowling Green State University	2009
Eastern Michigan University	2009
University of Michigan	2009
Michigan State University	2009
Polish International Trombone Festival, Warsaw, Poland	2009
1st International Master Class for Brass Instruments, Bornem, Belgium	2010
University of Central Florida	2010
University of South Florida-Tampa	2010
Florida State University	2010
University of Miami-Florida	2010

# Master Class Presentations

Oklahoma State University	2007-2008
Texas A&M University-Commerce	2008
Baylor University	2008
University of Texas-Austin	2008
University of North Texas	2008
University of Texas-Arlington	2008
Bowling Green State University	2009
University of Michigan	2009
Michigan State University	2009
Frederick Chopin Conservatory of Music, Warsaw, Poland	2009
Illinois Summer Youth Music	2009
Illinois Summer Youth Music	2010
1 <sup>st</sup> International Master Class for Brass Instruments, Bornem, Belgium	2010
University of Central Florida	2010
University of South Florida-Tampa	2010
Florida State University	2010
University of Miami-Florida	2010
University of Illinois	2008-2010
University of Texas-Pan American	2011-2015
University of Southern Mississippi	2014
Ocean Springs High School, MS	2014

# **Professional Recordings**

# Orchestral

Sinfonia Da Camera - George Walker, "Great American Orchestral Works, Vol. 3 (Released by Albany Records, Albany, NY)	2011
Sinfonia Da Camera – William Schumann, "On Freedom's Ground (Released by Albany Records, Albany, NY)	2011
Chamber	
IFC3, Launch	2014
IFC3, Untitled	2015
IFC3, Untitled	2016
Jazz	
University of Illinois Concert Jazz Band - "As of Yet"	2007

# Professional Orchestral Experience

Shreveport Symphony Orchestra	2019-2022
Longview Symphony Orchestra	2017-2018, 2022
Texarkana Symphony Orchestra	2017, 2021
Steamboat Springs (CO) Symphony Orchestra	2017
Blue Lake Festival Orchestra	2016
Valley Symphony Orchestra	2011-2017
Peoria Symphony Orchestra	2010

Sinfonia da Camera (Co-Principal Trumpet)	2009-2011
Gulf Coast Symphony Orchestra, MS	2002-05
Meridian Symphony Orchestra, MS	2005
Mississippi Symphony Orchestra.	2002
Perrysburg Symphony Orchestra, OH	1999-2000
Ashland Symphony Orchestra, OH	2000
Jazz Ensemble	
Dean Canty Jazz Orchestra	2012-2016
Lead Trumpet, University of Illinois Latin Jazz Ensemble	2008
Split-Lead Trumpet, University of Illinois Concert Jazz Band	2007
Lead trumpet, University of Southern Mississippi Jazz Lab Band I	2002-2005
Theatre pit orchestras in the Hattiesburg metropolitan area	2001-2005
Lead Trumpet, Bowling Green State University Jazz Lab Band I	1996-2001
Theatre pit orchestras in the Sandusky/Bowling Green area	1995-2000
Various casino and big band performances in the Hattiesburg/Biloxi area	2001-2005
Honors, Awards, and Recognitions	
SFA Trumpet Ensemble, National Trumpet Competition Quarter Finalists	2018, 2019
UTPA Trumpet Ensemble, National Trumpet Competition Semi-Finalists	2015
TMEA All-State Judge, 6A Trumpets, San Antonio, TX	2015
Featured Clinician, McAllen Jazz Festival, Nikki Rowe High School	2014
Featured Clinician, UTPA Brass Day, Edinburg, Texas	2011-2014

Featured Clinician, TMEA Region 15 Jazz; Edinburg, Texas	2012
Guest Clinician, Verdigris Jazz Festival; Verdigris, Oklahoma	2007
Finalist, Krannert Debut Competition at the University of Illinois	2007
Guest brass artist, USM Southern Chorale A.C.D.A. Convention in Los Angeles, CA	2005
Winner, USM Band Concerto Competition	2002
Winner, USM Band Concerto Competition	2003
Premiere performance of <i>Sonata</i> by Robert Bradshaw.  Performed the Mississippi premiere of <i>Sonata</i> as part of its 50 state  World Premiere	2003
Full Scholarship, Lake Placid International Trumpet Seminar	1999

## References

## **Tito Carrillo**

Assistant Professor of Jazz Trumpet University of Illinois tcarrill@illinois.edu (773) 562-5121

#### **Elliot Chasanov**

Associate Professor of Trombone University of Illinois echasano@illinois.edu (217) 333-6674

## Dr. Jay Dean

Director of Orchestral Activities University of Southern Mississippi jay.dean@usm.edu (601) 266-4001

## **Dr. Thomas Fraschillo**

Director of Bands, emeritus University of Southern Mississippi thomas.fraschillo@usm.edu (601) 266-4990

# Dr. Gregory Fuller

Director of Choral Activities University of Southern Mississippi gregory.fuller@usm.edu (601) 266-4092

## Dr. Paul Garcia

Director of Bands North Carolina State University 919-513-4489 paul garcia@ncsu.edu

## Dr. Pedro Martinez

Associate Professor of Trombone, Chair, Music Department University of Texas-Pan American martinezp@utpa.edu (956) 638-0444

#### Mark Moore

Associate Professor of Tuba and Euphonium and Chair of the Brass Division University of Illinois <a href="memoore@illinois.edu">memoore@illinois.edu</a> (217) 649-1635

# Larry Panella

Director of Jazz Studies University of Southern Mississippi lawrence.panella@usm.edu (601) 266-4047

#### Dr. Wes Parker

Director of Jazz Studies North Carolina State University 919-515-8277 wes\_parker@ncsu.edu

# **Dr. Scott Roeder**

Associate Professor of Tuba/Euphonium University of Texas-Pan American roedersd@utpa.edu (956) 665-7154

## **Ronald Romm**

Professor of Trumpet University of Illinois ronromm@illinois.edu (941) 780-5317

## **Dr. Bradley Snow**

Assistant Teaching Professor Director of Athletics Bands University of Missouri snowdo@missouri.edu (573) 882-9475

**Dr. Saul Torres**Director of Bands
University of Texas-Pan American
<a href="mailto:storres5@utpa.edu">storres5@utpa.edu</a>

(956)-665-7490

**Dr. Joel Treybig**Associate Professor of Trumpet
Belmont University
<a href="mailto:treybigj@mail.belmont.edu">treybigj@mail.belmont.edu</a>
(615) 460-6079